Undergraduate Programme Specification
Session 2024/25 Last Modified
Named Award Title BSc (Hons) Sport & Exercise Science/ (PA & Health) Single
Award Title for Each
Award
BSc (Hons) Sport & Exercise Science/ (PA & Health)
BSc Sport & Exercise Science
Dip HE Sport & Exercise Science

Autonomy, Accountability and Working with Others
E1 Accept responsibility for planning the achievement of identified goals both on their own
and as part of a group.
E2 Prioritise, manage time and work to deadlines.
E3 Exercise initiative in undertaking laboratory reports and other written material.
E4
E5
Level 7 Modules
CORE
SCQF
Level
Module
Code
Module Title Credit Term Footnotes
 1 2 3
7 SPOR0702  Fundamentals of Sport &
Exercise
60 Error!
Bookmark
not
defined.
7 SPOR07020 Coaching: Theory &
Practice 1
30  x
7 SPOR07022 Physical Activity, Health,
and Fitness
30  x
Footnotes for Core Modules
Level 7 Modules

group and guided goal setting.
E2 Take responsibility for planning the achievement of identified goals either on their own
or as part of a group.
E3 Manage workload through advanced planning and deadline setting especially with
larger pieces of work.
E4
E5
Level 9 Modules
CORE
SCQF
Level
Module
Code
Module Title Credit Term Footnotes
 1 2 3
9 SPOR09058 The Psychology of Sport 20 x
9 SPOR09056 Sport Research and Evaluation 20 x
x
9 SPOR09049 Being a Sport Professional 20 x
x
9     SPOR09057 Sports Conditioning and
Biomechanics
20  x
9 SPOR09024 Physiological Adaptations to
Exercise
20  x
Footnotes for Core Modules
Level 9 Modules
OPTION
SCQF
Level
Module
Code
Module Title Credit Term Footnotes
 1 2 3
9 SPOR09026 Measurement in Sport and
Exercise Science
20 x
9 SPOR09053 Physical Activity and Health 20 x
OR       Any other suitable module from
the University catalogue subject
to timetabling restrictions, pre-
requisite requirements and in

E1 Take responsibility for planning the achievement of identified goals both on their own
and as part of a group.
E2 Prioritise, manage time and work to both externally set and self-imposed deadlines.
E3 Take responsibility for, and identify own learning needs, develop and apply strategies for
further self-development within and out with the programme.
E4
E5
Level 10 Modules
CORE
SCQF
Level
Module
Code
Module Title Credit Term Footnotes
 1 2 3
10 SPOR10053 Sport & Exercise Dissertation 40 x
x
Footnotes for Core Modules
Level 10 Modules
OPTION
SCQF
Level
Module
Code
Module Title Credit Term Footnotes
 1 2 3
10 SPOR10058 The Female Athlete 10 x
  3
10 SPOR10057 Talent Development in Sport 10 x
  3
10 SPOR10056 Strength and Conditioning  20 x
  3
10 SPOR10051 Mental Health, Sport and
Physical Activity
10 x
  1
10 SPOR10032 Interventions in Sport and
Physical Activity
20 x
  1
10 SPOR10048 Group Dynamics in Sport 10 x
  3
10 SPOR10046 Exercise in Extreme
Environments
10 x
  3
10 SPOR10043 Clinical Exercise Physiology 10 x
  1
10 SPOR10050 Applied Field Trip 10 x
x
 3*
10 SPOR10040 Adapted & Inclusive Sport &
Physical Activity
20  x
 2
10 SPOR10042 Applied Sport Biomechanics 20  x
 3
10 SPOR10019 Applied Sport Psychology 20  x
 2
10 SPOR10047 Exercise Referral in Special
Populations
20  x
 1
10 SPOR10049 Injury Prevention and
Reconditioning
20  x
 3
10 SPOR10052 Paediatric Sport Science 10  x
 3
10  Sport Nutrition and Ergogenic
Aids
10  x